

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WP(C) No.11950/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. RAMZANA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN TOURISM DEV.CORPN LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5663 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5871 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5882 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2010

(With office report)

Date:08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaydeep Kishore,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas,Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao,Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for M/s. Mahalaxmi and Ms. Ruby Palace states that out of the amounts due, the amount of Rs.20 lakhs and Rs.12 lakhs respectively would be paid by the next date of hearing. We are also informed that for Sartaj Alam and M/s. Victory Carpet have given post-dated cheques dated 31.7.2013.

We adjourn these matters to 12th August, 2013, so that by that time, hopefully the amounts would have been paid.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER