

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WP(C) No.11950/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. RAMZANA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN TOURISM DEV.CORPN LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5663 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5871 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5882 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2010

(With office report)

Date:12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaydeep Kishore,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5663 and 5882 of 2010:

In view of the fact that the petitioners have not honoured the statement which they have made before this Court on the last date of hearing i.e. on 8th July, 2013, Special Leave Petition Nos.5663 and 5882 of 2010 stand dismissed.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5626, 5871, 7809 & 7842 of 2010:

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) No.5871/2010 states that the arrears of the amount of compensation which is to the tune of Rs.54,000/-, will be paid within two weeks. These matters shall stand over for three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER