

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WPC No.11950/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. RAMZANA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN TOURISM DEV.CORPN LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5871 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mayank, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matters are adjourned by one week.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Usha Sharma ]

Court Master