

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5626/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WPC No.11950/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. RAMZANA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN TOURISM DEV.CORPN LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5871 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7809 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2010

(With office report)

Date:18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Iti Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.
Ms. Punya Rekha Angara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel for the respondents. The petitioners have been given sufficient time to clear the amount of arrears considering their difficulties since some of them are migrants from Kashmir. We grant them last opportunity of clearing the arrears within eight weeks. If they do not clear those arrears, the law will take its own course. With this order these special leave petitions are disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER